

12 June 2019

OIA: 2019/093

Antony Andrews

Email: fyi-request-10333-3504ca0d@requests.fyi.org.nz

Official information Request: 2019/093

Dear Antony,

Thank you for your request for official information on 18 May 2019, requesting for the following information under the Official Information Act (1982) (the Act):

Could you please give the yearly dollar amount of funds Capital & Coast District Health Board has given to Māori health providers since 2012 to 2018.

We are pleased to provide you the attached information as follows:

1. Names of the Māori Health Providers
2. Total annual dollars for periods 2012/3 to 2018/19
3. A list of health services the Māori Health Providers currently provide to the population.

Thank you for your enquiry. We trust it meets your requirement/s.

You have the right, under section 28 of the Act, to seek a review or to ask the Ombudsman to review the information that has been provided to you.

Regards,



Rachel Haggerty

Director, Strategy Innovation and Performance

Encl. Māori Health Providers CCDHB

1. CCDHB MAORI PROVIDERS

CONSULTANCY ADVOCACY AND RESEARCH TRUST
HORA TE PAI HEALTH SERVICES CHARITABLE TRUST
MARAEROA MARAE ASSOCIATION INC
ORA TOA PHO LIMITED
TE MENENGA PAI CHARITABLE TRUST
ORA TOA - TE RUNANGA O TOA RANGATIRA INCORPORATED
TE WAKA WHAIORA TRUST
TE WHANGANUI-A-TARA YOUTH DEVELOPMENT

2. CCDHB EXPENDITURE (for these providers identified)

FINANCIAL YEAR

2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2017/18	2018/19
\$5,085,650	\$4,858,461	\$4,371,719	\$7,954,157	\$10,138,119	\$11,832,083

3. CCDHB SERVICES DELIVERED

Activity Based Recovery Support
Adult Community Support Servic
Adult Crisis Respite - Non-clinical
Adult Crisis Respite- Ciinical
Alcohol Brief Interventions
Cardio/Vascular Screening
Care Plus
CAY Alcohol & Drug Comm Serv
Cessation Services
Child adolescent Youth Porirua
Child/Youth Programme
Communicable Diseases
Community Asthma Service
Community based alcohol and other
Community Health Services
Community Health Services
Diabetes Care Improvement Package (DCIP)
Diabetes Education and Management
First Contact Services-ACCESS
First Contact Services-INTERIM
Free GP Annual Diabetic Review
Free Sexual and Reproductive Consulting
Free Sexual Health Consulting
GP Annual Diabetic Review
Health Care Home Project
Health Promotion-ACCESS
Health Promotion-INTERIM
Housing and Recovery Services
Immunisation General
Immunisation - Influenza
Immunisation - Outreach Servic
Kaupapa Maori AOD

Kaupapa Maori Community Clinic
Maori Alcohol & Drug Services
Maori Community Health Service
Maori Primary Health
Mental Health Worker Services
Nurse Practice Partnership
Mental Health Initiatives and Innovation
Oral Health Services for Adolescents
PHO Funding
Podiatry
Population Health Services
Pregnancy and Parenting Information
Primary Care Workforce Education
Primary Youth Health Service
Resource Development
Rheumatic Fever Rapid Response
School and Pre-School Health
School Health Services
Service Coordination - Whanau Ora
Services to Improve Access-ACCESS
Services to Improve Access-INTERIM
Smoking Cessation
Special Dental Services for Children and Adolescents
Training and Workforce Develop
Very Low Cost Access-ACCESS
Very Low Cost Access-INTERIM
VLCA Sustainability Funding
Well Child Framework Services
Well Child Tamariki Ora
Whanau Ora - Maori Community Health
Whanau Ora Community Health
Youth AOD CEP Specialist
Youth Mental Health 12-19 Services